Government of West Bengal Finance (Audit) Department 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Nabanna, Howrah-711 102

NOTIFICATION

No.874-F(P) 13th February, 2017, – In exercise of the power conferred by the proviso to article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor has been pleased hereby to make the following amendments in the West Bengal Services(Raising of Age-limit)) Rules, 1981, published with this Department Notification No.10317-F, dated the 31st day of December, 1981, as subsequently amended (hereinafter referred to as the said rules):-

Amendment

In the said rules, -

- (1) In Sub- rule (2) of rule 1, for the words, figures and letters, "till the 31st December, 2016" substitute the words, "until further orders".
- (2) This notification shall be deemed to have come into force with effect from the 1st day of January, 2017.

By order of the Governor,

Sd/- H. K. Dwivedi Principal Secretary to the Government of West Bengal Copy forwarded for information and necessary to :-

- 01) The Principal Accountant General (A&E) West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-1.
- 02) The Principal Accountant General (Audit) West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-1.
- 03) The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I, 81/2/2, Phears Lane, Kolkata-700012.
- 04) The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-II, P-1, Hyde Lane, Kolkata 700 073.
- All Special Secretary/Joint Secretary/Deputy Secretary/Assistant Secretary/O.S.D./Registrar of this Department
- 06) The Secretary, Governors' Secretariat, Raj Bhavan, Kolkata-700001
 07) The Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Secretary,
 08) The Assistant Secretary, Finance Department, Accounts Branch, Nabanna, Howrah
 09) The Accounts Officer, West Bengal Secretariat, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91
 10) The District Magistrate/Judge
 11) The Sub-Divisional Officer,
 12) The Treasury Officer,
 13) The Commissioner,
 14) The Superintendent of Police,
 15) The Pr. Industrial Training Institute,

The Superintending Engineer/Exe. Engineer,

Sri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator Finance (Budget) Department

He is requested to upload copy of this order in the website of Finance Department

All_Groups/Cells/Branches of this Department

Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal